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Snowe safe if she wins renomination, toss-up if seat is open

Raleigh, N.C. — Olympia Snowe’s approval rating is down slightly since PPP last
surveyed Maine in March, but she is still one of the most popular senators in the country.
57% approave and 36% disapprove of her job performance, a dip from 60-32. But in
early tests, she beats two almost unknown possible Democratic opponents by margins of
42 and 47 points, and even well-known but less likely Democratic challengers, Rep’s
Chellie Pingree and Mike Michaud, would fall by respective 17- and 19-point spreads.

PPP’s Tuesday release showed Snowe’s vulnerability to a primary challenge as being less
than it was before, partially because she has moved to the right a little in the last year or
two. So more of the general electorate now sees her as being too far to that extreme than
they did in March, but a majority still see her views as being “about right.” 53% say that
now, almost unchanged from the 52% PPP found seven months ago. But those saying
she is too conservative are up to 24% from 16%, with those saying she is too liberal down
to 21% from 27%. Consequently, far more voters see her as belonging in her current
party, the GOP, than before (47% versus 28%), and fewer as an independent (24% versus
41%). PPP found in March that she would still handily dispatch any opponents in a
three-way contest.

Though the last poll showed Democrats thought Snowe’s issue positions were more
“about right” than too conservative by a 2:1 margin, they still say the same by a narrower
48-41 spread, a rare thing for a Republican. Because of that, Snowe earns 28-47% of the
Democratic vote in the four matchups, a large part of her success in this Democratic-
leaning state. She also wins independents by 24 to 57 points, and pretty much locks up
her own party’s support.

“If Olympia Snowe wins nomination for another term she’s close to unbeatable,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “Democrats really just have to root for
her to lose in the primary.”

PPP surveyed 673 Maine voters from October 28™ to 31%. The margin of error for the
survey is +/-3.8%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political
organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews. PPP is
a Democratic polling company, but polling expert Nate Silver of the New York Times
found that its surveys in 2010 actually exhibited a slight bias toward Republican
candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Maine Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Olympia Snowe's job performance?

Approve..................570/0 Not sure..................

Disapprove..............36%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Michaud?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 53%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chellie Pingree?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 47%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 34%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott D'Amboise?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew lan Dodge?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiic 4%
Unfavorable ...........ceuveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 20%
NOE SUME c.vvniie e, 76%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Matthew Dunlap?

Favorable......ccoooovivveiieiee 11%
UNfavorable ............ceveeeeiiiiiiieee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 70%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jon Hinck?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 5%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19%
NOE SUIME e, 76%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Olympia Snowe and Democrat
Mike Michaud, who would you vote for?

Olympia SNOWE.......cooiiiiiiiiiieiieiiee e 54%
MiKe MIChAUD...........ceeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 37%
NOE SUME e, 9%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Olympia Snowe and Democrat
Chellie Pingree, who would you vote for?

Olympia SNOWE......cocuvveeiiiiiie it 55%
Chellie PINgree ... 36%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Olympia Snowe and Democrat
Matthew Dunlap, who would you vote for?

OlYMPIA SNOWE ... 64%
Matthew Dunlap.......cccccceveeeiiiiiiiiiee e 22%
NOE SUIE ..o 15%

If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Olympia Snowe and Democrat Jon
Hinck, who would you vote for?

Olympia SNOWE........ooiieiiiiiiieiiiiiieeee e 65%

JON HINCK ...coeiiiiiieeeic e, 18%

NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 17%
(] | B



JF Public Policy
Polling

Q12 Do you think Olympia Snowe is too liberal, too
conservative, or about right?

Too lberal .......coooiiiviiiii e 21%
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ........eveeeeeeereeeeeeeeeserneen 24%
ADOUL FIgNT ..o 53%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Q13 Do you think Olympia Snowe most properly
belongs in the Democratic Party, the
Republican Party, or as an independent?

In the DEMOCTAtic PArtY .........cococeevereerrrnnn 29%
In the Republican Party............ccccocovevcrevevrenn. 47%
As an independent...........o.ocveveveereeeeereeenn 24%
NOE SUIE ..o 0%

Q14 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Scott D’Amboise and Democrat
Matthew Dunlap, who would you vote for?

Scott D'AMDOISE .....oveeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 23%
Matthew Dunlap.........ccccceeeiniiiiiieieeeniiiieen. 31%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 47%

Q15 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Scott D’Amboise and Democrat
Jon Hinck, who would you vote for?

Scott D'AMDOISE ......oeeeieeiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 26%
JON HINCK ..o, 25%
NOE SUME .., 49%

Q16 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Andrew lan Dodge and Democrat
Matthew Dunlap, who would you vote for?

Andrew lan Dodge .........coevvieeeiiiieeiiiee e 25%
Matthew DUnIap.........ccoocvveiriiieeiiiiee e 30%
NOE SUIE ... 44%
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Q17 If the candidates for Senate next year were
Republican Andrew lan Dodge and Democrat
Jon Hinck, who would you vote for?

Andrew 1an DOAge ........cccovviiiiiiiiieeaeniiieeeenn 25%

JON HINCK ..o 27%

NOE SUIE ... 48%
Q18 Who did you vote for President in 20087

JONN MCCaIN.....cccoviiiiiiic e 38%

Barack Obama..........cccoocvvveiiiiiieiiiiee s S57%

Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 6%

Q19 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal .........ccccovveiiiiiii e 23%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 19%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 14%
Q20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOmMaN ... 53%
MaN.....i 47%

Q21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat ..........coooviiiiiiieiii e 41%

Republican............oooiiiiii e 35%

Independent/Other ..., 24%
Q22 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 94%

Other. ..o 6%
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Q23 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 8%
B0 10 45 23%
BB 10 B5......ooveveeeeeeeseseeeees e 44%
Older than 65 24%

Survey of 673 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Snowe Approval Michaud Favorability
Approve [57% 52% 59% 70% Favorable | 53% 27% 2% 41%
Disapprove | 36% 38% 36% 27% Unfavorable [ 27% 50% 11% 24%
Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 2% Not sure [ 20% 22% 18% 35%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
C. Pingree D'Amboise
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [47% 11% 73% 37% Favorable | 8% 7% 9% -
Unfavorable [ 34% 69% 11% 38% Unfavorable [ 22% 20% 24% 21%
Not sure | 18% 21% 16% 25% Not sure | 70% 73% 67% 79%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Dodge Favorability Dunlap Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 4% 5% Favorable [ 11% 9% 13% 3%
Unfavorable | 20% 17% 24% 10% Unfavorable [ 19% 21% 19% 12%
Not sure | 76% 80% 73% 85% Not sure [ 70% 71% 68% 84%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Hinck Favorability Snowe/Michaud
Favorable [ 5% 2% 6% 13% Olympia Snow e | 54% 83% 35% 54%
Unfavorable | 19% 18% 20% 12% Mike Michaud | 37% 6% 58% 31%
Not sure | 76% 80% 74% 76% Not sure | 9% 12% 7% 15%
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Snowe/C. Pingree Snow e/Dunlap
Olympia Snow e | 55% 87% 32% 64% Olympia Snow e | 64% 84% 50% 65%
Chellie Pingree [ 36% 2% 59% 32% Matthew Dunlap [22% 5% 33% 16%
Not sure | 9% 11% 9% 4% Not sure | 15% 12% 16% 19%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
Snow e/Hinck Snowe Ideology
Olympia Snow e | 65% 85% 52% 59% Too liberal | 21% 42% 7% 15%
Jon Hinck | 18% 3% 29% 16% Too conservative | 24% 4% 38% 17%
Not sure [17% 12% 19% 25% About right | 53% 53% 52% 66%
Not sure | 3% 2% 3% 2%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Snowe Belongs in D'Amboise/Dunlap
Dem Party or GOP or Scott DAmboise |23%  48% 6% 21%
as Indy?
0, 0, 0,
In the Democratic |29%  38%  23% 31% Matthew Dunlap|31% 9%  47% 17%
Party Not sure [47% 43% 47% 62%
In the Republican |47% 43% 52% 20%
Party
As an independent | 24% 19% 25% 48%
Not sure | 0% 0% 0% -
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |Someone else/Don't John [Barack |Someone else/Don't
Base |McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain |Obama remember
D'Amboise/Hinck Dodge/Dunlap
Scott DAmboise | 26% 58% 7% 15% Andrew lan Dodge | 25% 55% 6% 16%
Jon Hinck | 25% 2% 42% 13% Matthew Dunlap | 30% 6% 48% 16%
Not sure | 49% 40% 52% 71% Not sure |44% 38% 46% 69%

October 28-31, 201

survey of 673 Maine voters
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2008 Vote Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
John|Barack |Someone else/Don’t Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Base |McCain |Obama remember Snowe Approval
Dodge/Hinck Approve |57%  53% 56% 70% 57% 31%
Andrew lan Dodge 250% 56% 5% 19% Disapprove [36%  42% 36% 27% 33% 58%
Not sure | 7% 5% 7% 3% 10% 11%
Jon Hinck | 27% 3% 44% 13%
Not sure | 48% 40% 52% 67%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Michaud Favorability C.Pingree
Favorable |53%  87% 66% 63% 32% 10% Favorability
Unfavorable |27% 7% 15% 16% 42% 65% Favorable | 47%  85% 9% 46% 20% 5%
Not sure | 20% 6% 19% 200 26% 24% Unfavorable |34%  10% 9% 29% 57% 79%
Not sure [18% 5% 11% 25% 23% 16%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
D'Amboise Dodge Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 4% 7% 3% % 4% 2%
Favorable | 8% 5% 14% 5% 9% 5% Unfavorable [20%  18% 27% 21% 15% 16%
Unfavorable | 22%  30% 21% 26% 20% 14% Not sure | 76%  75% 70% 76% 81% 820
Not sure [70%  65% 66% 70% 71% 81%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dunlap Favorability Hinck Favorability
Favorable |11% 13% 13% 10% 12% 5% Favorable | 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 1%
Unfavorable |19%  17% 22% 19% 16% 21% Unfavorable |19%  21% 25% 19% 14% 15%
Not sure |70%  69% 66% 71% 2% 74% Not sure |76%  73% 69% 78% 7% 84%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Snow e/Michaud Snowe/C. Pingree
Olympia Snowe [54%  30% 31% 57% 75% 76% Olympia Snowe |55%  26% 30% 57% 82% 76%
Mike Michaud |37%  63% 62% 35% 15% 6% Chellie Pingree [36%  73% 62% 32% 11% 6%
Not sure | 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 17% Not sure | 9% 1% 8% 12% 7% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Snow e/Dunlap Snow e/Hinck
Olympia Snowe [64%  38% 47% 69% 84% 2% Olympia Snowe [65%  39% 49% 71% 83% 72%
Matthew Dunlap |22%  43% 39% 16% 10% 5% Jon Hinck [18%  37% 32% 16% 6% 4%
Not sure |15%  19% 14% 15% 6% 24% Not sure |17%  23% 18% 14% 11% 25%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

October 28-31, 2011 _
survey of 673 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Snowe Ideology Snowe Belongs in
Too liberal |21% 8% % % 38% 62% Dem Party or GOP or
as Indy?
i )0/ 0, 0 0/ 0/
Too conservative | 24%  50% 42% 21% 8% 3% In the Democratic | 20%  22% 23% 22% 34% 57%
About right|53%  40% 49% 68% 53% 32% Party
Not sure| 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% In the Republican [47%  59% 52% 50% 42% 26%
Party
As an independent [24%  19% 26% 27% 23% 17%
Not sure | 0% - - 0% 1% -
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
D'Amboise/Dunlap D'Amboise/Hinck
Scott DAmboise | 23% 2% 8% 16% 41% 54% Scott DAmboise | 26% 7% 8% 18% 45% 64%
Matthew Dunlap |31% 61% 52% 26% 12% 6% Jon Hinck |25%  49% 50% 20% 6% 3%
Not sure |47%  37% 40% 57% 48% 40% Not sure |49%  43% 42% 62% 48% 33%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Dodge/Dunlap Dodge/Hinck
Andrew lan Dodge | 25% 4% 10% 17% 66% Andrew lan Dodge | 25% 6% 8% 17% 43% 64%
Matthew Dunlap [30% 57% 52% 28% 4% Jon Hinck |27%  56% 53% 18% 10% 3%
Not sure [44%  38% 38% 56% 30% Not sure |48%  38% 39% 65% 48% 33%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Snowe Approval Michaud Favorability
Approve [57% 62% 51% Favorable [ 53% 58% 48%
Disapprove | 36% 31% 43% Unfavorable | 27% 17% 37%
Not sure | 7% % 6% Not sure [ 20% 25% 15%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

D'Amboise
Favorability

Favorable| 8%
Unfavorable [ 22%

Not sure | 70%

5%
19%
76%

11%
26%
63%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
C. Pingree
Favorability
Favorable [47% 53% 41%
Unfavorable | 34% 26% 44%
Not sure | 18% 21% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Dodge Favorability
Favorable | 4% 3% 4%
Unfavorable | 20% 15% 26%
Not sure | 76% 82% 70%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Dunlap Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11%
19%
70%

9%
15%
76%

12%
24%
64%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Hinck Favorability

Favorable | 5%

5%

6%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Snowe/Michaud

Unfavorable | 19% 15% 24%
Not sure | 76% 81% 71%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Snowe/C. Pingree

Olympia Snow e | 55% 54% 55%
Chellie Pingree | 36% 37% 35%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%

Olympia Snow e | 54% 52% 57%
Mike Michaud | 37% 39% 35%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Snow e/Dunlap

Olympia Snow e | 64% 64% 63%
Matthew Dunlap | 22% 22% 21%
Not sure | 15% 14% 16%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Snow e/Hinck

Olympia Snowe
Jon Hinck

Not sure

65%
18%
17%

65% 65%
19% 18%
17% 17%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Snowe Ideology

Too liberal
Too conservative
About right

Not sure

21% 19% 22%
24% 22% 27%
53% 55% 50%

3% 4% 1%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Snow e Belongs in
Dem Party or GOP or
as Indy?

In the Democratic
Party

In the Republican
Party

As an independent

Not sure

29%

47%

24%
0%

27% 32%

43% 51%

30% 17%
0% 0%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

D'Amboise/Dunlap

Scott D'Amboise
Matthew Dunlap

Not sure

23% 16% 30%
31% 34% 27%
47% 50% 43%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
D'Amboise/Hinck Dodge/Dunlap
Scott DAmboise | 26% 17% 37% Andrew lan Dodge | 25% 18% 34%
Jon Hinck | 25% 28% 22% Matthew Dunlap | 30% 32% 28%
Not sure | 49% 55% 41% Not sure | 44% 50% 38%
Gender Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Woman| Man

Snowe Approval

Dodge/Hinck
Approve |57% 58% 50% 65%
Andrew lan Dodge [ 25% 17% 34% Disapprove |36% 7% 20% 29%
Jon Hinck [27% 29% 24% Not sure| 7% 5% 10% 6%
Not sure | 48% 53% 42%
October 28-31, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 673 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Michaud Favorability C. Pingree
Favorable | 53% 76% 25% 53% Favorability
Unfavorable | 27% 9% 51% 22% Favorable | 47% 2% 1% S0%
Not sure | 20% 14% 24% 25% Unfavorable | 34% 14% 62% 31%
Not sure [18% 15% 21% 19%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
D'Amboise Dodge Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 4% 5% 3% 2%
Favorable | 8% e 10% 6% Unfavorable [20% 26% 18% 12%
Unfavorable | 22% 30% 18% 15% Not sure | 76% 66% 8% 6%
Not sure [ 70% 63% 72% 80%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Dunlap Favorability Hinck Favorability

Favorable [ 11% 13% 10% 7% Favorable [ 5% 6% 3% 5%

Unfavorable | 19% 21% 21% 13% Unfavorable | 19% 24% 18% 12%

Not sure [ 70% 66% 69% 80% Not sure | 76% 70% 78% 83%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Snow e/Michaud Snowe/C. Pingree

Olym pia Snow e | 54% 28% 78% 64% Olympia Snow e | 55% 31% 81% 57%
Mike Michaud |37% 64% 9% 30% Chellie Pingree | 36% 62% 8% 33%
Not sure| 9% 8% 13% 6% Not sure | 9% 8% 11% 10%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Snow e/Dunlap Snow e/Hinck
Olympia Snow e | 64% 46% 79% 2% Olympia Snow e | 65% 47% 81% 2%
Matthew Dunlap | 22% 37% 7% 16% Jon Hinck [18% 32% 4% 15%
Not sure [ 15% 17% 14% 13% Not sure [17% 21% 15% 13%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Snowe Ideology Snowe Belongs in
Too liberal | 21% 8% 41% 12% ::T]:;?”y or GOPor
Too conservative [ 24% 41% 7% 19% In the Democratic | 29% 30% 350 20%
About right | 53% 48% 51% 64% Party
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 5% In the Republican [47% 47% 45% 47%
Party
As an independent | 24% 23% 20% 32%
Not sure | 0% - - 1%
October 28-31, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 673 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

D'Amboise/Dunlap

D'Amboise/Hinck

Scott DAmboise | 23% 5% 48% 16% Scott DAmboise [ 26% 5% 58% 17%

Matthew Dunlap | 31% 51% 10% 25% Jon Hinck [ 25% 46% 5% 17%

Not sure [47% 44% 42% 59% Not sure [49% 48% 37% 66%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Dodge/Dunlap Dodge/Hinck

Andrew lan Dodge | 25% 4% 56% 19% Andrew lan Dodge | 25% 4% 56% 17%
Matthew Dunlap | 30% 52% 9% 23% Jon Hinck | 27% 48% 6% 20%

Not sure [44% 44% 35% 59% Not sure [48% 48% 39% 62%
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survey of 673 Maine voters
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dr Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Snowe Approval

Approve [57%
Disapprove |36%

Not sure | 7%

58% 47%
36% 41%
6% 12%

Race

Base

White [Other

C. Pingree
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

47%
34%
18%

48%  43%
34% 36%
18% 21%

Base

Race

White [Other

Michaud Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

53%
27%

53% 54%
26% 29%

Not sure [20% 20% 17%
Race
Base [White |Other
D'Amboise
Favorability
Favorable | 8% 8% 2%

Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
70%

22% 19%
70% 79%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Dodge Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% -
Unfavorable |20% 20% 15%
Not sure |76% 76% 85%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hinck Favorability
Favorable | 5% 5% 12%
Unfavorable |19% 19% 20%
Not sure |76% 76% 69%

Race

Base [White |Other

Dunlap Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

11% 11% 2%

19%

19% 20%

Not sure|70% 70% 79%
Race
Base |White |Other

Snow e/Michaud

Olympia Snowe
Mike Michaud

Not sure

54%
37%

9%

54% 47%
36% 47%
9% 6%
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Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Snowe/C. Pingree
Olympia Snowe |55% 55% 43%

Chellie Pingree |36% 35% 47%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10%
Race
Base |White |Other
Snow e/Hinck

Olympia Snowe |65% 65% 60%

Jon Hinck |18% 18% 17%

Not sure |17% 17% 23%

Race
Base |White |Other
Snow e/Dunlap
Olympia Snowe [64% 64% 58%
Matthew Dunlap |22% 22% 21%
Not sure [15% 14% 20%
Race
Base |White |Other
Snowe Ideology
Too liberal [21% 21% 20%
Too conservative [24% 23% 33%
About right [53% 53% 44%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Base

Race

White [Other

Snow e Belongs in
Dem Party or GOP or
as Indy?

Party

In the Republican
Party

As an independent

Not sure

In the Democratic | 29%

47%

24%
0%

30% 21%

46% 51%

24%  28%
0% -

Base

Race

White [Other

D'Amboise/Hinck

Scott DAmboise
Jon Hinck

Not sure

26%
25%
49%

26% 23%
25% 26%
49% 51%

Crosstabs

Race
Base [White [Other
D'Amboise/Dunlap
Scott DAmboise [23% 23% 18%
Matthew Dunlap |31% 31% 31%
47% 46% 51%
Race
Base |White |Other
Dodge/Dunlap
Andrew lan Dodge [25% 25% 25%

Matthew Dunlap

Not sure

30%
44%

31% 22%
44%  53%
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III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Race Age
Base |White [Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Dodge/Hinck Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Andrew lan Dodge |25% 25%  18% Snowe Approval
Jon Hinck |27% 27%  30% Approve |[57% 63% 54% 59% 56%
Not sure |48% 48%  52% Disapprove [36% 37% 36% 36% 36%
Not sure| 7% - 10% 5% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Michaud Favorability C. Pingree
Favorable |53% 58% 38% 59%  57% Favorability
Unfavorable [27% 32% 36% 24%  20% Favorable |47% 47% 41% 52%  46%
Not sure | 20% 11% 26% 18% 23% Unfavorable [34% 26% 38% 34% 34%
(1]
Not sure [18% 26% 22% 14% 20%
October 28-31, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 673 Maine voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
D'Amboise Dodge Favorability
Favorabilit Favorable| 4% 5% 1% 4% 5%
Favorable| 8% 21% 6% 7% 6% Unfavorable [20% 26% 19% 19%  21%
Unfavorable |22% 26% 17% 23% 25% Not sure | 76% 68% 80% 77% 74%
Not sure [70% 53% 77% 70% 69%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dunlap Favorability Hinck Favorability
Favorable |11% 16% 4% 14% 10% Favorable| 5% 6% 4% 4% 7%
Unfavorable [19% 26% 20% 19%  16% Unfavorable |19% 28% 20% 17%  19%
Not sure |70% 58% 76% 67% 74% Not sure |76% 67% 76% 79% 74%
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Snow e/Michaud Snowe/C. Pingree
Olympia Snowe |54% 42% 60% 54% 52% Olympia Snowe |55% 47% 57% 53% 58%
Mike Michaud |37% 32% 30% 40% 39% Chellie Pingree |36% 37% 31% 41% 32%
Not sure| 9% 26% 10% 6% 9% Not sure| 9% 16% 11% 7% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Snow e/Dunlap Snow e/Hinck
Olympia Snowe |64% 63% 66% 62% 65% Olympia Snowe |65% 68% 64% 64% 66%
Matthew Dunlap |22% 26% 20% 23%  19% Jon Hinck [18% 11% 20% 20%  16%
Not sure [15% 11% 14% 15% 16% Not sure |17% 21% 16% 16% 18%

October 28-31, 2011

survey of 673 Maine voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Snowe Ideology Snow e Belongs in
Too liberal |21% 26% 26% 17%  20% Dem Party or GOP or
as Indy?
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Too conservative |24% 16% 20% 28% 23% In the Democratic |29% 42% 39%  23% 27%
Aboutright|53% 58% 52% 52% 53% Party
Not sure| 3% - 1% 3% 4% In the Republican |47% 26% 36% 54% 50%
Party
As an independent |[24% 32% 25% 23% 22%
Not sure| 0% - - - 1%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
D'Amboise/Dunlap D'Amboise/Hinck
Scott DAmboise [23% 11% 33% 22% 19% Scott DAmboise [26% 16% 39% 23% 23%
Matthew Dunlap [31% 37% 23% 34% 29% Jon Hinck |25% 26% 22% 27% 25%
Not sure |47% 53% 43% 44% 52% Not sure |49% 58% 39% 50% 52%
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Crosstabs
Age Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older

Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Dodge/Dunlap Dodge/Hinck

Andrew lan Dodge |25% 11% 36% 24% 23% Andrew lan Dodge [25% 5% 36% 23% 24%

Matthew Dunlap [30% 32% 25% 34% 28% Jon Hinck |27% 32% 26% 28% 24%

Not sure |44% 58% 39% 42% 49% Not sure |48% 63% 38% 49% 52%
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